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G LS DR 10 Gb/s 1
IRAGER BER 1012
BERE Tsto —40 85 °C 2
TEEBIR lcc 700 750 mA 3
T1ERBE Vee 3.14 3.30 3.46 \Y;
RAEE Vmax 4 \Y;
R Isurge 30 mA
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INEENFRE
Address A0
i | SEFRER ik BWE (HEX) | i
0 1 Identifier SFP or SFP+ 03
1 y Ext. Identifier GBIC/SFF’ fu_nctlon is defined 04
by two-wire interface ID only
2 1 Connector RJ45 (Registered Jack) 22
. Code for electronic or optical | 00 00 00 00
3-10 8 Transceiver compatibility 00 04 00 00
11 1 Encoding 64B/66B 06
12 1 BR, Nominal Nominal Bit Rate 10.3Gb/s 67
13 1 Rate Identifier Typfi:(‘;ﬁrg;zﬁfy'ed 00
Link length supported for
14 1 Length(SMF.km) single mode fiber, units of km 00
Link length supported for
15 1 Length (SMF) single mode fiber, units of 00
100 m
Link length supported for 50
16 1 Length (50um) um OMZ2 fiber, units of 10 m 00
Link length supported for
17 1 Length (62.5um) 62.5 um OM1 fiber, units of 00
10m
18 y Length (OM4 or 30m 1E
copper cable)
Link length supported for 50
19 1 Length (OM3) um OMS3 fiber, units of 10 m 00
4D 4F 44 55
4C 4554 45
20-35 16 Vendor name MODULETEK 4B 20 20 20
2020 20 20
36 1 Transceiver Code fo;gﬁ;tarﬁg:ﬁt;)r optical 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI SFP vendor EEE company | 99 00 00
4055 | 16 Vendor PN Part ?rﬁ‘f?r?ﬁ;t'i';r?rder -
Revision level for part
56-59 4 Vendor rev number provided by vendor -
(ASCII)
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Laser wavelength (Passive/
60-61 2 Wavelength Active Cable Specification 00 00
Compliance)
62 1 Unallocated 00
Check code for Base ID
63 1 CC BASE Fields (addresses 0 to 62) )
Indicates which optional
64-65 2 Options transceiver signals are 00 00
implemented
66 1 BR, max Upper bit rate margin 00
67 1 BR, min Lower bit rate margin 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN Serial number provided by Programmed
vendor by Factory
84-91 8 Date code Year,Month,Day Programmed
by Factory
Indicates which type of
92 y Diagnostic diagnostic monitoring is 00
Monitoring Type implemented (if any) in the
transceiver
Indicates which optional
. enhanced features are
93 1 Enhanced Options implemented (if any) in the 00
transceiver
Indicates which revision of
94 1 SFF-8472 SFF-8472 the transceiver 00
Compliance . )
complies with.
Check code for the Extended
95 1 CC EXT ID Fields (addresses 64 to -
94)
96-127 32 Vendor Specific Vendor Specific EEPROM -
128-255 128 Vendor Specific Vendor Specific EEPROM -
Address A2 Low
ic ik | S0 SEEEN sk EUE (HEX) | &5
KE
0-94 95 Reserved Reserved FF
95 1 Checksum 0-94 Byte Checksum -
96-121 26 Reserved Reserved FF
Security Level:
. 00=Normal Mode;
122 1 Security Level 01=User Mode (Level 1); )
02=Factory Mode (Level 2);
123-126 4 Password Entry Password Entry Area 00 00 00 00
127 1 Table Selection Page Select Byte 00
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Address A2 Page 00h/01h
nc et | SR SEEEN sk BVE (HEX) | &5
KE
128-255 128 Upper Memory Map User Code Area -
Address A2 Page 8Ah
icHt | SR | mEmen s HiE (HEX) | i
KE
128-131 4 Firmware Version Firmware Version Number -
Number[4]
132-135 4 Total Running Time Total Running Time In )
In Second Second
Address A2 Page FOh
ic eyt | SR HEEEN sk BVE (HEX) | &5
KE
128-131 4 Password1 Long Level 1 Password 00001011
132 1 WorkingMode - 00
00=A0 With Write Protection;
133 1 DisableAOWP 01=A0 Without Write 00
Protection
00=A2 TOOTO1 With Write
. Protection;
134 1 DisableA2TO0OTO1WP 01=A2 TOOTO1 Without Write 00
Protection
. 00=Reprto VCC/TEMP DOM;
135 1 DisableA2DomReport 01=Not Report 00

iE:
1. EEBX A 00000000, EHARENENE
2. 15HAY AOH F0 A2H 93 00 FESRIFIHEE, BALZEER 1095

RARR
HLBI 1 HETH TRESTH -
—
00 00 10 11 2 (A2 TFO) 1. AIES A
2, FJES A2 T00/T01

iE:
1. FEF BN XNFEE.

EZHE AT E—IRRS www.moduletek.com 5




M O d u I eTek SFP-10G-Tx-D23 #UEFff

IMERT

RIRES: 269

b

o

N

Py

=
=
4184015
b
& 13.840.1
o
oo !
=
— ’_!H ﬁ
o2 [ A
=g
i
C=025 — ol o
h%
[E ®
24440 1
70.39+0.2
FERTAZE £0.2mm

B K

St RIMFE—IR RS www.moduletek.com 6




ModuleTek

SFP-10G-T-x-D23 #uEFAp

SHIE

Top of Board

VE 3)

TX_FAULT
TX_DISABLE
SDA

el
MOD_ABS
RSO

LOS

RS1

EZ RO 8 —IRIRSS

www.moduletek.com




ModuleTek

SFP-10G-Tx-D23 #UEFAR

SIIENX
PIN # 7S 588 &iF

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | iZ{5S =B Fa AR PHY 2
4 SDA PR TR OEUEZ 3
5 SCL (5700 M i NEES 3
6 MOD_ABS | tEHRIENIERS R 3
7 RSO R
8 LOS SSEKET, (REBFERMEREETIE
9 RS1 KR
10 VEer Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD- BRUREUERLR, RnEe
13 RD+ BWREUEREIE, XmEe
14 VEer Eim (5R5imitbEA) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 VEer Rttt (SElmRitbEA) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD- RIREUERAR, XinAe
20 VEeT Rttt (SEkmRitEA) 1

E:

1. BB SRR R LS
2.2/ Tps>2V 8 FFEK, (FRe:

Tpis<0.8V

3. MEFEHAR ELL 4.7kQ-10kQ BYEBRE EHIZ 2V 2 3.6V Z[BIRIREE
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